PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Medarex, Inc.	03/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Street Address:	Route 206 & Province Line Rd.
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60876109
Application Number:	12518856
Application Number:	61013947
Application Number:	12332944
Application Number:	61073430
Application Number:	12480991
Application Number:	61095429
Application Number:	61026207
Application Number:	12365638
PCT Number:	US0725975
PCT Number:	US0886417
PCT Number:	US0946837
PCT Number:	US0933042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 024193 FRAME: 0889 OP \$520.00 6087610

501140714

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-420-2200

source=BMS#page9.tif

Email: parsonse@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M3248.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Parsons
Total Attachments: 9	
source=BMS#page1.tif	
source=BMS#page2.tif	
source=BMS#page3.tif	
source=BMS#page4.tif	
source=BMS#page5.tif	
source=BMS#page6.tif	
source=BMS#page7.tif	
source=BMS#page8.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made to be effective as of Mark 31, 2010 (the "Effective Date") by Medarex, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), and Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said Assignor is a joint owner, together with Pfizer Inc., of certain inventions described in the patents and patent applications set forth on the Schedule hereto, together with any patents issuing thereon, applications claiming priority thereto, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, national stage applications and foreign related applications thereof (collectively referred to as "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, Assignor's right, title and interest in said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patents and all rights which the Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States of America and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past and future infringement of said Patents.

[signature page follows]

DSMDB-2770422v01

ASSIGNOR:

	Medarex, Inc.
	By:Name: Paul Golian
	Title: Assistant General Counsel
STATE OF) ss:	
On this day of who executed t	2010, personally before me came the above- his Assignment in my presence and acknowledged to
me that he did so of his own free will and in herein.	his authorized capacity for the purposes set forth
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	Notary Public

DSMDB-2770422v01

	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
	By: Name: Paul Golian
	Title: Assistant General Counsel
STATE OF) ss:	
	2010, personally before me came the above- his Assignment in my presence and acknowledged to his authorized capacity for the purposes set forth
nerem.	
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	Sec. Hack

ASSIGNEE:

DSMDB-2770422v01

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL State of California who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized CHRISTOPHER R. LEACH COMM. #1665772 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY NM. EXPIREE MAY 14, 2010 capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature Place Notary Seal Above · OPTIONAL · Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Top of thumb here

Signer's Name:
☐ Individual

☐ Attorney in Fact

□ Trustee

□ Other:

☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

□ Partner — □ Limited □ General

Signer's Name: _

☐ Attorney in Fact

Guardian or Conservator

Signer is Representing:

☐ Trustee

□ Other:

(X) Corporate Officer — Title(s): (1554. 62n. Countrel

☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

PATENT REEL: 024193 FRAME: 0894

Top of thumb here

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of Santa Clara	
on 3/31/10 before me, Chris.	topher R Leach Wortany Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
On Date Defore me, Omis	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Paul Go</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Mander of Signatur
CHRISTOPHER R. LEACH COMM. #1666772 OF THE NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF COMMITTED COUNTY OF THE NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF THE NOTARY PUB	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ips), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
C	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is rue and correct.
V	VITNESS my-hand and official seal.
	(Autu R Day
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it me and could prevent fraudulent removal and reati	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNME	nt
Document Date: 3/31/2010	Number of Pages: 7
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 2017 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., PO.Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

SCHEDULE

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Country
CD44 Antibodies	60/876,109	12/21/2006	U.S.
CD44 Antibodies	12/518,856	12/20/2007	U.S.
CD44 Antibodies	PCT/US07/25975	12/20/2007	PCT
OX40 Receptor Antibodies and Methods	61/013,947	12/14/2007	U.S.
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	12/332,944	12/11/2008	U.S.
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	PCT/US08/86417	12/11/2008	PCT
Antibodies to IL-6 and Their Uses	61/073,430	6/18/2008	U.S.
Antibodies to IL-6 and Their Uses	12/480,991	6/9/2009	U.S.
Antibodies to IL-6 and Their Uses	PCT/US09/46837	6/10/2009	PCT
Alpha5-Beta1 Antibodies and Their Uses	61/095,429	9/9/2008	U.S.
Alpha5-Beta1 Antibodies and Their Uses	61/026,207	2/5/2008	U.S.
Alpha5-Beta1 Antibodies and Their Uses	12/365,638	2/4/2009	U.S.
Alpha5-Beta1 Antibodies and Their Uses	PCT/US09/33042	2/4/2009	PCT

DSMDB-2770422v01

SCHEDULE (con't)

Title	Application No./	Filing Date/	Country
	Patent No.	Issue Date	
CD44 Antibodies	2,672,916	12/20/2007	Canada
CD44 Antibodies	07863135.5	12/20/2007	EPC
CD44 Antibodies	2007338844	12/20/2007	Australia
CD44 Antibodies	PI0720477-9	12/20/2007	Brazil
CD44 Antibodies	199384	12/20/2007	Israel
CD44 Antibodies	4256/DELNP/2009	12/20/2007	India
CD44 Antibodies	MX/a/2009/006891	12/20/2007	Mexico
CD44 Antibodies	10-2009-7015180	12/20/2007	South Korea
CD44 Antibodies	2009128064	12/20/2007	Russia
CD44 Antibodies	2009-542902	12/20/2007	Japan
CD44 Antibodies	200780050041.X	12/20/2007	China
CD44 Antibodies	101016589	12/20/2007	Hong Kong
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40	097148544	12/12/2008	Taiwan
Receptor			
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40	P080105418	12/9/2008	Argentina
Receptor			
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	OCT-01/081211.01	12/10/2008	Aruba
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40	2123	12/12/2008	Bahamas
Receptor Binding Molecules to the Human OX40	SP-280379	12/14/2008	Bolivia
Receptor	3706-08	12/12/2008	Chile
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	3700-08	12/12/2006	Cinc
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	12407	12/14/2008	Gulf Cooperation Council
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	2008/1864	12/12/2008	Honduras
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	8649	12/15/2008	Lebanon
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	NG/C/2008/679 NG/C/2008/679	12/12/2008 12/12/2008	Nigeria

DSMDB-2770422v01

Title	Application No./ Patent No.	Filing Date/ Issue Date	Country
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	1450/2008	12/13/2008	Pakistan
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	88076	12/12/2008	Panama
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	2008/47181	12/12/2008	Paraguay
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	2051/2008	12/11/2008	Peru
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	0801006374	12/12/2008	Thailand
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	31.533	12/15/2008	Uruguay
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	02589-2008	12/12/2008	Venezuela
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	N/A	12/14/2008	Kosovo
Binding Molecules to the Human OX40 Receptor	325/2008	12/14/2008	Bangladesh
Antibodies to IL-6 and Their Uses	539/2009	06/17/2009	Pakistan
Antibodies to IL-6 and Their Uses	31.904	06/16/2009	Uruguay
Antibodies to IL-6 and Their Uses	P090102194	06/17/2009	Argentina
Antibodies to IL-6 and Their Uses	0901002750	06/18/2009	Thailand
Antibodies to IL-6 and Their Uses	OCT-01/090616	06/16/2009	Aruba
Antibodies to IL-6 and Their Uses	SP-172-09	06/15/2009	Bolivia
Antibodies to IL-6 and Their Uses	N/A	06/17/2009	Bahamas
Antibodies to IL-6 and Their Uses	13728	06/17/2009	Gulf Cooperation Council
Antibodies to IL-6 and Their Uses	2009/1199	06/18/2009	Honduras
Antibodies to IL-6 and Their Uses	394	06/18/2009	Kosovo

DSMDB-2770422v01

Title	Application No./ Patent No.	Filing Date/ Issue Date	Country
Antibodies to IL-6 and	8654	06/18/2009	Lebanon
Their Uses			
Antibodies to IL-6 and	NG/C/2009/343	06/15/2009	Nigeria
Their Uses			
Antibodies to IL-6 and	88307	06/17/2009	Panama
Their Uses			
Antibodies to IL-6 and	20346/2009	06/17/2009	Paraguay
Their Uses			
Antibodies to IL-6 and	098120543	06/18/2009	Taiwan
Their Uses			
Antibodies to IL-6 and	001106-09	06/18/2009	Venezuela
Their Uses			
Antibodies to IL-6 and	151/2009	06/17/2009	Bangladesh
Their Uses			

DSMDB-2770422v01